

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2023**  
**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 588 of 2022**

**With**

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1127 of 2023**

**In**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 515 of 2022**

=====

**VARSHABEN BHUPENDRABHAI TRANSAVALA & ORS.**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR SAHIL TRIVEDI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 24/07/2024**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

This Court was inclined to impose exemplary costs on the respondent-Officers however, at the request of the learned AGP, the matter are adjourned to **30.07.2024** since as per his instructions, the respondent-Officers are trying to bring out amicable solution.

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter.

Sd/-

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

Sd/-

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

NVMEWADA/2,3