

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2023

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 588 of 2022

=====

VARSHABEN BHUPENDRABHAI TRANSAVALA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR SAHIL TRIVEDI AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 29/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

With the consent of learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, the matter is adjourned to 12.09.2024.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V./03